l

DEUTZ J& FAHR

PARTS MANUAL

AGROTRON 195
TRACTOR

PRINTED BY :
heavy-equipmentmanual.com



Agrotron 195

ACCESSORIES
GENERAL
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR
8-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR
8-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR

0E.00.11
0E.00.12
0E.00.19
0E.00.20

8-WAY AUXILIARY SERVICE CONTROL VALVE - ELECTRONIC CONTROL.... 0E.00.27
8-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR.......ccceoiiiiiiiiieiieeceerte ettt 0E.00.28
8-WAY AUXILIARY SERVICE CONTROL VALVE - ELECTRONIC CONTROL.... 0E.00.35
8-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR......cooiiietittett ettt ettt ettt sttt ea e st e h et ehe e st e s h e et ebe e oot e s ue e et eab et eh e e s ae oo bt ae e eb e e s at e bt et e eh et st e bt e et e ebe e et e s ateat e ebe e et e natembeeaneeneesatenbeeanee 0E.00.36
8-WAY AUXILIARY SERVICE CONTROL VALVE - ELECTRONIC CONTROL......ccooiiitiiiirtiet ettt sttt et sttt et sttt e se e sttt e see st eneeeaee 0E.00.43
6-WAY QUICK COUPLERS - FOR MODELS WITH FRONT LIFT 0E.00.44
6-WAY QUICK COUPLERS...... .ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e sttt et e e e s ate st ae e eh e s at et e et e eh et s ot et ea st eb et oot e sa e e et e ebe e et e satea bt eas e et e s e tem bt eat e e st e sabenbeeab e e ne e et e neteabeebe e et e satenbeenne et s 0E.00.51
8-WAY QUICK COUPLERS - FOR MODELS WITH FRONT LIFT ... 0E.00.52
-WAY QUICK COUPLERS...... .ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt et s a et eb et et e s ate bt as e eh e e s at et e e et eb et s at e st e et e ebe e oot e sa e e et e ebe e et e satea bt eas e et e s e te bt eat e e st sa e becab e e ne e et e nateabeebe e et e satenbeenne et s 0E.00.59
FRONT QUICK COUPLERS ..ottt et ettt st et sttt et et st ettt et e e s ue st eb et ot e s at oot asea bt se e o a b s a s eab et se e e sateab et se e e b satea b et oa e e sue s ot eab et ea e e sat ea b eabe e ehe e sat et eas e eb e sat et natenbeeseeenuesanenne 0E.00.60

CAPS FOR QUICK-ACTION COUPLERS FOR TYPES WITHOUT OIL COLLECTOR 0E.00.67

CAPS FOR QUICK-ACTION COUPLERS FOR TYPES WITHOUT OIL COLLECTOR 0E.00.68
3 POINT HITCH. ..ottt ettt sttt st sttt et st enee e ....0E.00.75
ADJUSTABLE TIE-RODS -MINIMUM/MAXIMUM EXTENSION : ....0E.00.76
3 POINT HITCH.......ooiiiiiice ettt ettt et st st ....0E.00.83

ADJUSTABLE TIE-RODS -MINIMUM/MAXIMUM EXTENSION : 770/1006 - sx
ADJUSTABLE TIE-RODS -MINIMUM/MAXIMUM EXTENSION : 770/1006 - dx

0E.00.84
0E.00.91

ADJUSTABLE TIE-RODS -MINIMUM/MAXIMUM EXTENSION : 770/1006 - dx 0E.00.92
3-POINT HITCH WITH HYDRAULIC LIFT ROD....c..oiitiitiiieititte ettt ettt et sttt ettt sttt et sate b ee e st st bscat e e st e s be s b e eet e se e oo sae e st e ebe e et e s ateab e eue e et e saten bt eut e et e satenbeenneeneens 0E.00.99
3-POINT HITCH WITH HYDRAULIC LIFT ROD 0E.00.100
3 POINT HITCH.......coiiiiiiiiiiieient et 0E.00.107
3-POINT HITCH WITH HYDRAULIC LIFT ROD 0E.00.108
3-POINT HITCH - SIDE STABILIZERS . ...ttt ettt et sttt et sttt e st st e bt et e st s ot e b e cat e ebe e e atesa e et e ebe e oot e s bt e ab e ebs e oot satea bt eas e et e satea bt eas e et e satembeeat e e st e satenbeeateeneeeatenunes 0E.00.115
THREE-POINT HITCH - AUTOMATIC LATERAL STABILIZERS .......ooioiete ettt ettt st et e h e sttt eb et st e s h et ehe e oot esa s et ebe e et se et eat e et e sate b enaneebee st enaeas 0E.00.116
THREE-POINT HITCH - AUTOMATIC LATERAL STABILIZERS .......ooioiete ettt ettt st et e h e sttt eb et st e s h et ehe e oot esa s et ebe e et se et eat e et e sate b enaneebee st enaeas 0E.00.123
TOWING BAR 0E.00.124
TOWING BAR 0E.00.131
REAR TOWING HITCH (GRASSI) CEE............. 0E.00.132
REAR TOWING HITCH (GRASSD).....ccccecevirieennne 0E.00.139

DRAWBAR COUPLING - MM 32 (CRAMER) 0E.00.140
DRAWBAR COUPLING - MM 38 (CRAMER) 0E.00.147
DRAWBAR COUPLING - EXPORT CH (CRAMER).....ccutitiitititeiete sttt sttt ettt ettt ettt st et eh e h et st e b st s 4e s bt et sh e bt o2t sh s eb e e ateh s eb e ea b st e st ea b eb s e beab e et e b s bt e he s bt et shbabeentehbebeentebae st et eanenaen 0E.00.148
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT: "D2" GRASSL ...ttt sttt ettt ettt ettt et s a et ehe e et e s et et eae et e s e te bt eat e e st s o tebeeat e e st e s ot nhstat e e se e oo e sat e et e eb et et e sabembeeus e et e satenbeeaneeneesabenann 0E.00.155
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT: "D3" GRASSL ...ttt ettt ettt et et s ettt bt et e s e et eae e et s ate bt eat e e st e et e beeat e e se e e ot nasta bt e ne e oo e sa s e e bt eb et et e sete bt eus e et e satebeeaneeneesabenann 0E.00.156



DRAWBAR COUPLING CAT: "D2"...ceii ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt ehe e st e sttt ebe e st e su et eue e et e sate s bt eae e et e s atea b e et e eb et s at e s e et e ebe e s ot e b e e et e ebe e e ot e ateab e ebe e oot e sateab e ebe e et e saben b e eun e et e sabenseenne 0E.00.163

DRAWBAR COUPLING CAT: "D3M..e ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt sttt ehe e st sttt ebe e st e s u et eue e oot esate bt ehe e et e s atea b et e eh et sat e s e e et e ebe e s ot e b e e et e ebe e e ot e na s e at e ebe e oot e sate et e ebe e et e saten bt enn e et e satenneenne 0E.00.164
REAR TOWING HITCH.......coiiiiiit ittt ettt ettt sttt et e ae sttt et e e s ue st b e eat e e st e e ot sa s eat e e se e oot sascab e se e o a b saseab e e ee e e m e sasea bt e se e et satea b et se e e b sateab et seeesuesabebseaneeneesabenuneaneene 0E.00.171
REAR OSCILLATING HITCH 0E.00.172
REAR OSCILLATING HITCH 0E.00.179
PICK-UP-HITCH.......cccovereinnee 0E.00.180
FRONT TOWING HITCH.....cooiiiiiiiiiiietteee ettt sttt st ettt et sttt et s at ettt eh e s at e bt a st ehe e s at et et e eb et s ot e sa s e at e ehe e ot e e s ae oot eaae e eh e sat e as e et e eh et s ot e bt et e ebe e st e s bt et e ebe e et e satem bt euneeeesanenbeenns 0E.00.187
CATCHING MOUTH FOR FRONT POWER LIEFT ...ttt ettt ettt st ettt eat e et sttt et st eat e e st s oo becat e e se e st s aeta bt e ne e oo e saseab e se e et sat ettt ee e e b satebeeaneeneesabenann 0E.00.188
FRONT BALLAST DN 2ttt ettt ettt st et sttt e st st b et e se e s oo sa s eat e se e oot sasea bt ee e et saseab et oe e e bt s ot ea et ot e e s ae oo b eaae e eh e se e oo satea b et ea e et saseab et ea e e b sat e be e et e e saeemb e seeeneesaeenbeane 0E.00.195
FRONT BALLAST N ettt st ettt st et st ea e st st h ettt e se e s oo sa s eab e se e oot satea bt ee e et s ot eab et oe e e bt s ot ea et oa e e s ae oot eaae e eh e se e o a b sasea b et ee e et saseab et oa e e b s et e be e eteesaeemb e sneeneesaeenbean e 0E.00.196
FRONT BALLAST n. 8........... 0E.00.203

FRONT WEIGHT CARRIER
FRONT BALLAST 400 Kg

0E.00.204
0E.00.211

FRONT BALLAST 600 Kg 0E.00.212
FRONT BALLAST TO00 K ..oootteiiitiitiieente ettt ettt st ettt st et sttt et e s bt sttt et sue sttt eh e s at oo e s atea bt se e em e s et ea b et ee e e m e satea b et sa e e bt e et eabe e eh e e sa et e bt e eh e sat em b e ae e ebeesatembenaneebeesaeenbesanenne 0E.00.219
BALLAST LOCK BAR ...ttt ettt ettt et sttt bttt s e sttt eh e sat oot ae e oh e e s at e bt as e eh et s at et e as e eh et oot e bt et e eb et oot e bt et e eb et oot e sateaseab et ot e e s u sabeaes e eheesateabean e ebeesaeenbesaneenee s 0E.00.220

WHEEL BALLAST
WHEEL BALLAST
HYDRAULIC BREAKING FOR TRAILER - ITALY -
HYDRAULIC BREAKING FOR TRAILER - ITALY -
HYDRAULIC BREAKING FOR TRAILER - ITALY -
HYDRAULIC BREAKING FOR TRAILER - EXPORT F
HYDRAULIC BREAKING FOR TRAILER - EXPORT F

0E.00.227
0E.00.228
0E.00.235
0E.00.236
0E.00.243
0E.00.244
0E.00.251

TRAILER BRAKING COMPONENTS............. 0E.00.252
HYDRAULIC BREAKING FOR TRAILER 0E.00.258
ATR BRAKING - ITALY -ttt e ettt ettt ettt et e h et eh et et e s a et eb et et e s at oot et e oh e e s at e a bt et e eh et oot e eh e et e eh et oot e s et e a bt eue e et satemb e eat e et e s o tebeeat e e se e ea e suteabeenee et e satembeeuneeneenanenne 0E.00.259
ATR BRAKING - ITALY -ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt et ettt eh et et e s a e bt eb et bt s at e ot et e eh et s ot e a b e et e eb et oot e bt et e eb et oot e s et e a bt ebe e et satemb e ea st et e satebeeat e e se e ea e suteab e esse et e satembeeuneeneenanenne 0E.00.264
AIR BRAKING FOR 'EXPORT D' TRAILER.....cc..ioiitittiit ettt ettt st et sttt et et sttt et e s ae st eae e et e s at e et ae e eh et se e et sateab et ea e e bt s et e et ea e e saesateae e ebeesatembenaneebeesaeenbenaneene 0E.00.265
AIR BRAKING FOR 'EXPORT D' TRAILER.....cc..ioiitittiit ettt ettt st et sttt et et sttt et e s ae st eae e et e s at e et ae e eh et se e et sateab et ea e e bt s et e et ea e e saesateae e ebeesatembenaneebeesaeenbenaneene 0E.00.270
PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE - EXPORT D 0E.00.271

PNEUMATIC TRAILER BRAKING......ccccocercvineirianene 0E.00.276
LUBRICATOR 0E.00.277
TOOL POUCH 0E.00.282
REAR TOWING HITCH......couiiiiieieit ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ehe e ea e s ae sttt eh e sat oo b et eb e sat et at e eh et s ot et e eat e ebe e e ot e a e et e eb et s atesaeea bt ebe e et e satea bt eba e et e e satembesneeneesatenbenanee 0.008.8805.3/20.A
REAR TOWING HITCH ..ottt ettt ettt st sttt ebe e ea e s ae sttt eh e e s at oo b et eb e satea b et e eh et s ot et e et e eb et s ot e s e et e ebe e s ot e sateas e ebe e et e satea bt ebs e et e e satembeaneeneesatenbenanee 0.009.1964.3/20.A
DRAWBAR COUPLING CRAMER 0.009.3298.4/30.A
TOWING HITCH. ...ttt ettt ettt se et sttt et e be ettt et se e et sate b e eat e e st e s e tebetat e e se e e e e s e s tat e e se e oo b sascab et se e e a e sascob et ee e e satea et ee e et s et ea bt eat e et sabebecaneeneesabenuneareene 0.010.1703.3.A

COUPLING PARTS CUNA ..ot b e st b e s b et s h b e a s a e eb e oot s e e e e asea e e b ss e s0 e b cas e s he b o0 s heab e oo sa e eb e a b a e e eabea e et e s eh s bt st e b cab e sae b e ea e saeat e e ens 0.010.4582.4.A
AUTOMATIC LATERAL STABILIZERS . ...ttt ettt et sttt et sttt st e e s a s ta e se e oot s at et ehe e et e s e et e eat e e st e s e te bt eat e e se e sa e s bt eateene e e mbesas et e e se e et senenbeesaeenue e 0.010.5222.4/30.A
ENGAGEMENT ..ottt ettt ettt ettt et sttt eh et et s a e et eat et e s at e bt eae e et e s et em bt eat e et e s atem bt eat e e st s ot e bt et e ebe e e ot e bt e et e eb et oot e e st e et e ebe e e ate s et e ab e eb st emtesate bt eba e et e satenbeeuneeneesatenne 0.010.8473.0.A
CYLINDER PARTS ...ttt et ettt sttt s h ettt st e e s ettt se et s et ottt ea e e bt s ot eab et ea e e s ae e ot eab et o4t s u oot e et eh et s at e a st et ca bt e ee e et sat et et ee e e bt satease e et e e saeeabean e eneenaeembeaneeree s 0.010.9776.4/20.A
STABILIZER ...ttt ettt ettt ettt se e et s at ot se e et sat ettt se e et s et e bt eat e e et s et e bt eat e e st e s o te b e eot e e se e oo e b s ea bt ne e oot s aseab e se e et s et e b e ne e sat ettt sa et st ean e e e s 0.010.9779.4/20.A
ENGAGEMENT ..ottt ettt ettt et sttt eb et et e s a et eut et e s et e bt ehe e et e s e tem bt eas e et sate st eat e e st e s ot et e et e ebe e oot e bt e et e eb et oot e s a e e et e ebe e oot e nateab e ebe e et e sate bt eba e et e satenbeeuneeneesatenne 0.010.9832.0.A

TANK - PARTS ettt et sttt e st st bttt e st oot sat et e se e e b satea et ee e et satea bt e oa e e ue ea s e se e ot e e s ut ea bt et ea bt sa e em e s et ea bt e oe e e sa b ea et eh e e s aeea e et eh e sat e bt et ebe e st e nbeeareene 0.011.0212.3.A



REAR TOWING HITCH CAT: "D 3 ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et st bttt eh e st et et e bt s ot e bt sat e eh et s ot e bt e et e ebe e st e bt et e eb et oot e s et e at et et eb e e s ae s ot eabe e ebeesatemb e saeebeenatembenaneeree s 0.011.1999.4/10.A

TOWING HITCH GRASSIL.....e ettt et ettt et s e ettt et e s ae st a et eh e e s at et a et eh e e Sat e st at e eb et sat e b e et e eb et oot e s aesa b eabe e ea e e sat s et ees e eb e e sat e bt nat e ebeesat e benaneeneesaeenanas 0.011.2006.4/20.A
SUPPORT GRASSL ...ttt sttt sttt sttt sttt se e hesat ettt et e e bt s et ettt oa e e s ue s ettt e eh e e se e oot b s eab e ne e oot saseab e e se e oot sateab e se e oot sas et e ne e e sateab et sae e besanenbeesaeenue s 0.011.2007.3/10.A
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT: "C" - VIORLANDI ..ot e et e a e st a e bt 0 b s ae s h et e e s ea et en s et st b eanesaas 0.011.2235.4/30.A
CYLINDER PARTS ...ttt et ettt sttt s h ettt st oo sat ettt se e et s et ottt ee e et s ot eab et ot e e s ae e ot eabe e oh e e su oot e et eh e satem st et ca bt ee e et sat et sa e e bt satease e et e e saeeabean e eneesaeembenaneeree s 0.011.6012.4/20.A
HAND LEVER . ...ttt et ettt se et ettt et e s b sttt eh e s ue s ot ae e o4t s ae oot ae e eh e S at et e et e eh et s ot et atea bt ee e e sateab et oe e e s ue s et eab et ee e e sae e ab et et eh e e sae e bt ae e ebeenat et eree s 0.011.6255.4.A
REAR TOWING HITCH (GRASSI) CEE.....c.oi ittt ettt sttt sttt sttt sh bt et h e st b e 1t et eh bt s he bt o4 e s 4 ea bt eae s bt eb e ea bt et e et eh e et e et e st e b ea b e s he bt et s bttt eaesbe et e eatbee st entsee 0.011.7232.4/10.A
CYLINDER PARTS ...ttt et ettt sttt s h ettt st oo sat ettt se e et s et ottt ee e et s ot eab et ot e e s ae e ot eabe e oh e e su oot e et eh e satem st et ca bt ee e et sat et sa e e bt satease e et e e saeeabean e eneesaeembenaneeree s 0.011.8042.4/10.A
TRAILER SOCKET-OUTLET VALVE. . ...ttt ettt ettt ettt eh e st e h et eh et et e s a et eae e et e s a e st e eae e et e s et em bt eat e et sate bt eab e e st st s beeab e ebe e et e satem bt eun e et e natenbeeanes 0.012.1712.4.A
VALVE PARTS ettt ettt st ettt eh e st e bttt st e bt s ot ettt o4t e s ue s ot e be e ot e e s ae oo bt ae e et e s at e a bt et e eh et sat et et e ebe e oot e sa e aa e ebe e e at e sut ea bt be e et e suteabea st eh e sat e bt ebe e st enaees 0.012.3381.0.A
AUTOMATIC LATERAL STABILIZERS . ...ttt sttt sttt et sttt st ek s et ettt st e oot s at st ehe e et sa e m bt eat e e st e e e te b e tat e e se e sabenbstabeese e e sas et e se e et senenbeesaeenue e 0.012.3782.4/10.A
TRAILER BRAKE VALVE ... ..ottt ettt ettt ettt e st ettt ekt s ot e b et eh e s at et et e eb et s ot e b et e ebe e e ot e bt e et e ebe e oot e s bt sateabe e eh e e s ae st ea et et e e sae e bt be e eneesatembenaneeneesatenee 0.012.4496.4.A
PICKUP-HITCH. ...ttt ettt sttt ettt sttt ee et st bt ea bt e se e st bt eat e e se e oot s et tab e e se e o et saseab et ee e et seteab et ee e e b s ot ea et ee e e s ae eateab e eet e e ne e ea e sateabeena e et sasenbeesaeenbenanenne 0.012.7303.4.A
CYLINDER PARTS ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e s ettt eh e sat e b et ottt sa e be st eab et o4t e s ae s et eas et ot e sue e ab e et eh e sat oo bt ae e eh et s at et e et e ebe e et e ab e et e ebe e et e s ueeas e be e ebeesatembenaneeneesanenne 0.013.9610.4.A
CYLINDER PARTS ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt eh e sat e b et ettt sa e e bt s ot eab et o4t e s 4t s et eae et et e e sae e ab et e eh e satea bt ae e eh et s at et e et e eb et e ot e eb e et e ebe e st e sueeabesa e ebeesatembenaneeneenatenne 0.013.9615.4.A
LINKAGE ...ttt ettt eh e et s a et eb et et e s u e et eu et et e s at et eh et et e s ot ea bt eas e et sa b e bt eat e e et s ot et e et e eh et e at e bt e et e eb et e at e e e e e bt eb et et s a et eh et et sa b e bt eb et et sate bt euneeneesatenee 0.014.1415.3.A
TOWING HITCH Cat. 3.ttt ettt ettt e se e sttt e st st s ae ot e se e et s a e e st ehe e et e satea bt eas e et e s e te bt eat e e st s e te bt eat e e st e sa e nbseat e e ne e oo e s astab e e ne e ea b suseab e e se e et e nate bt euneeneesanenbeenns 0.014.1421.3.A
DRAWBAR COUPLING ....0.014.4466.4.A
DRAWBAR COUPLINGL......c.ctettettitiettettt ettt et sttt e ste sttt et e e st e e tesas et e e se e e te s et tab e e se e e besasea bt eat e et e sete st eas e e st e sate b e eat e se e o e tenbseat e see oot saseat e ne e et satea b et ne e e b sateabe e eeeenae sabebeeaneeneeeane 0.014.4471.4.A
VALVE PARTS .ttt sttt sttt sttt se et st ettt se e he sttt ea e e s ae e et e e ot e s ut oo bt e st eh e e sat e a e s atea bt e ee e e satea et ee e e e ue e ottt et eh e e s at oot e et eh e sat e bt aa e eh e e st e bt e ereeeae 2.3719.400.0/40.A
TRAILER BRAKE VALVE. .. ..ottt ettt ettt ettt e st et h et se e oot sa s tat e se e oo b sascab e se e e a e s et ea bt se e em b s et ea b et ee e et satea bt e se e e b sate bt eat e e st e satebeeaneeneesabenbneaneene 2.3719.550.0/40.A
VALVE PARTS .ottt ettt se e e sttt st et st ettt sa e be sttt ea e e s ae e ot ae e eh e s at oot e e st eh et sat e a e s asea bt e ee e e satea et oe e e s ue s ot eab et eh e e sae oot et e eh e sat e bt an e eh e e sat e bt ere e e 2.3719.930.0/10.A
TRAILER BRAKE VALVE..... e 2.3719.940.0/20.A
DISTRIBUTOR PARTS.... 2.3729.100.0/10.A
DISTRIBUTOR PARTS ... e s e e a b et a e st sea e b s s0 e b o e ae b eb e s h b e ea e e h e oo e h s eb e et s s st e b ead e bt sh e e b cab e s a b e eb e saaas e easasen e e benneseen 2.3729.110.0.A
DISTRIBUTOR PARTS ...ttt ettt ettt sttt e st st a s et e se e et s attab e e se e oo e satea et ee e e bt s et ea bt e oa e e b s e te bt eat e e st e s ot nb s eat e e ne e oo e s et tab e e ne e oot saseab e e se e et nan et e e sa e et senenbeennee 2.3729.130.0.A
DISTRIBUTOR PARTS ...ttt ettt ettt sttt e st st a s et e se e et s attab e e se e oo e satea et ee e e bt s et ea bt e oa e e b s e te bt eat e e st e s ot nb s eat e e ne e oo e s et tab e e ne e oot saseab e e se e et nan et e e sa e et senenbeennee 2.3729.140.0.A
DISTRIBUTOR PARTS 2.3729.150.0/10.A
DISTRIBUTOR PARTS 2.3729.520.0/10.A

DISTRIBUTOR PARTS ... bbb et a e et ea e b s s0 e b cab e e ae b eb e s h b e o0 e h b e s e h s eb e et st e s ead e s b sb e s0 e s b cab e s ash e et sasan e s sasen e e benne s 2.3729.540.0.A
DISTRIBUTOR PARTS.... ... 2.3729.660.0.A
DISTRIBUTOR PARTS.... ... 2.3729.670.0.A
CYLINDER PARTS ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et s et e bttt eh e s at e b et ea et ea e bt s ot ettt o4t e s 4t st eas et ot e sae e ab et e oh e satea bt ae e eh et s at et e et e eb et et e eb e et e ebe e st e sueeabesa e ebeesatembenaneeneenaeenne 2.3749.002.0.A



Agrotron 195

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref: 0E.00.3

6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[Agrotron 195]

1 2.3261.016.2 1 pipe fitting m27x2

2 2.1560.055.0 3 gasket 27.3x31.9

3 2.3729.120.0 1 spool valve

4 2.0433.027.7 3 stud boltm 8 p.1x110

5 2.1475.102.2 6 washer 8.4 x 16

6 2.1012.305.7 6 nutm38p.1x8

7 2.3729.110.0 1 spool valve
COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
&= 2.3729.110.0

8 2.3729.130.0 2 spool valve
COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
&= 2.3729.130.0

9 0.012.2404.0/10 1 support

10 2.3729.140.0 1 spool valve
COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
&= 2.3729.140.0

11 2.3729.150.0/10 1 spool valve
COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
@& 2.3729.150.0/10

12 2.0433.035.7 3 stud bolt m 8 p.1x200

13 2.1531.048.0 9 oil seal 18.72x2.62

15 0.010.8533.0/10 3 support

20 0.011.0309.0/10 3 lever sx/Ih/1i

21 0.011.0311.0/10 3 lever dx/rh/re

22 2.1310.002.2 6 flat washer 6.4x12.5

23 2.1699.497.2/20 3 pin

25 2.1699.529.2 6 pin 6x22

27 01175725 3 clip 6, d128

28 01176237 6 guard

29 2.0112.220.2 4 screw m 8 p.1.25x55

30 2.1310.004.2 4 flat washer 8.4x17

31 0.011.0223.0/10 1 support dx/rh/re

32 0.011.0224.0/10 1 support sx/Ih/1i

34 2.1531.094.0 1 oil seal 36,09x3,53

35 2.3110.424.2 2 plug m27x2

36 2.0312.102.2 6 screw m 6 p.1 x 12

37 2.1579.403.0 4 spacer 9x15x40

38 0.011.6040.0/10 1 spacer 13

39 0.010.9834.0/10 1 spacer 40

40 2.1589.471.0 6 shim 8.1x11.8x0.04 12

50 0.011.9187.3 3 terminal



Agrotron 195

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref: 0E.00.3
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR

Fig. P/n QTY Name

51 04418159 3 circlip

52 0.011.9918.0 3 spacer 18.6 x 25x4.3

53 0.011.9929.0 3 ring

54 2.1560.010.0 1 gasket 14.2 x 20

55 2.3110.403.2 1 plug m 14

2/2



Agrotron 195

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref: 0E.00.4
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[Agrotron 195]

$_11888_25 00

~N NN R W~

11

12
13
14

15
20
21
22
23
25
27
28
29
30
31
32
34
36
37
38
39

2.3261.014.2
2.1560.055.0
2.3729.120.0
2.0433.027.7
2.1475.102.2
2.1012.405.7
2.3729.520.0/10

2.3729.670.0

0.012.2404.0/10
2.3729.140.0

2.3729.150.0/10

2.0433.035.7
2.1531.048.0
2.3729.660.0

0.010.8533.0/10
0.011.0309.0/10
0.011.0311.0/10
2.1310.002.2
2.1699.497.2/20
2.1699.529.2
01175725
01176237
2.0112.221.2
2.1310.004.2
0.011.0223.0/10
0.011.0224.0/10
2.1531.094.0
2.0312.104.2
2.1579.403.0
0.011.6040.0/10
0.010.9834.0/10

— O\ O\ W =

—

— —m RO~ = — A DWW WWW

pipe fitting m 27 p.2 - JIC

gasket 27.3x31.9

spool valve

stud boltm 8 p.1x110

washer 8.4 x 16

nutm 8 p.1

plate

COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
@& 2.3729.520.0/10

spool valve

COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
&= 2.3729.670.0

support

spool valve

COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
&= 2.3729.140.0

spool valve

COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
@& 2.3729.150.0/10

stud bolt m 8 p.1x200

oil seal 18.72x2.62

spool valve

COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
& 2.3729.660.0

support

lever sx/Ih/1i

lever dx/rh/re

flat washer 6.4x12.5

pin

pin 6x22

clip 6, d128

guard

screw m 8 p.1.25 x 60

flat washer 8.4x17

support dx/rh/re

support sx/I/1i

oil seal 36,09x3,53

screwm 6 p.1 x 16

spacer 9x15x40

spacer 13

spacer 40

172



Agrotron 195

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref: 0E.00.4
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR

Fig. P/n QTY Name

40 2.1589.471.0 6 shim 8.1x11.8x0.04

50 0.011.9187.3 3 terminal

51 04418159 3 circlip

52 0.011.9918.0 3 spacer 18.6 x 25x4.3

53 0.011.9929.0 3 ring

54 2.1560.010.0 1 gasket 14.2 x 20

55 2.3110.403.2 1 plug m 14

2/2



9.76188_27 0.0

Agrotron 195

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref: 0E.00.11
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[Agrotron 195]

1 0.011.6242.0 2 flange
2 2.1410.015.2 12 circlip 38
3 2.1531.095.0 6 ring 36.17x 2.62
4 2.1549.462.2 6 spacer 38x47,5x5
5 2.3249.031.2 2 pipe fitting m 10
7 2.0312.112.2 2 screw m 6 p.1 x 35
8 0.011.6241.0 2 cover
9 0.010.8475.0/10 8 dust guard
10 0.011.6303.0 8 small cover
11 0.011.4797.0 2 warning light
- BLACK
12 0.011.4793.0 1 warning light 3
13 0.011.4795.0 3 warning light
- YELLOW COLOUR
15 0.011.6304.0/10 8 small leaf spring
16 2.0399.264.3 4 screw m 6 x 20
18 2.3171.016.4 2 plug 40
19 0.011.4792.0 1 warning light 2
20 0.011.4791.0 1 warning light 1
23 0.012.9660.0 tube
24 2.3249.012.0 1 pipe fitting T
25 0.012.9660.0 tube
26 2.6851.019.0 1 clamp © 13/20
27 0.011.0212.3 1 tank
COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
@~ 0.011.0212.3
28 0.011.4009.0 1 bracket
29 2.1599.160.0 2 washer 10.5x19x4
30 2.0112.309.2 1 screwm 10 p.1.5 x 25
31 2.1470.006.2 1 lock washer 10
32 0.171.6656.0 1 clip
33 2.0399.261.3 4 screw m 5 x 35
34 2.1011.102.2 8 nutm5 p.0.7
35 2.0399.265.3 4 screw m5x42

1/1



4o

1171111 17
222222—18
33333319

9_74988_30_0_0

Agrotron 195

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref: 0E.00.12
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[Agrotron 195]

1 0.011.0202.3/40 3 lever

2 04426194 3 spring

3 04411645 3 coupling

4 2.0599.104.2 3 grub screw

5 0.011.0456.0/10 3 stick

6 0.011.7409.3 3 rod

7 04418159 3 circlip

9 2.0532.204.7 3 screw m8x1,25x12
10 04423032.4 3 lever

11 04425445/10 3 support

14 2.0112.217.2 6 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 45
15 2.1310.004.2 12 flat washer 8.4x17
16 2.1120.005.2 6 nut m 8 p.1.25

17 2.9929.408.0 1 plate 1

18 2.9929.409.0 1 plate 2

19 2.9929.410.0 1 plate 3

33 01175725 3 clip 6, d128

1/1



